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RG1608P-1541-C-T5
	厂商：SUSUMU

	封装：0603

	描述：1.54 kOhms ±0.25% 0.1W，1/10W 芯片电阻 0603（1608 公制） 耐硫，汽车级 AEC-Q200 汽车认证 薄膜
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RG series

SUSUMU CO.,LTD
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
Thin Film Chip Resistor
FEATURES

• High Reliability and Excellent Stability at different environmental conditions
• Low noise, THIN FILM(NiCr) construction
• EIA Standard case size(0402, 0603, 0805, 1206)
• RoHS Compliance and 100% Lead-Free (Matte Sn termination finished)
APPLICATIONS
• Automotive
• Test & Measurement
• Optical & Telecommunication
• Medical and Industrial Equipment

Electrical Specification
Power Rating ar 85 oC
Type

Size
Low
(ultra precision)

Regular

High

Resistance
Tolerance
(Code)

+0.5% (D)

Resistance
Range
(ohm)

10-100K

+0.25% (C)
RG1005

0402

0.032W

0.063W

0.125W
+0.1% (B)

47-100K

+0.05% (W)

RG1608

0603

0.063W

+0.02% (V)

100-2.94K

+0.5% (D)

10-360K

+0.25% (C)

47-274K

0.166W

0.1W

+0.1% (B)
47-332K
+0.05% (W)

RG2012

RG3216

0805

1206

0.1W

0.125W

0.125W

+0.02% (V)

100-4.99K

+0.5% (D)

10-1M

+0.25% (C)

47-1M

+0.1% (B)

47-1M

0.25W

+0.05% (W)

47-475K

+0.02% (V)

100-10K

+0.5% (D)

47-1M

+0.25% (C)

47-1M

+0.1% (B)

47-1M

0.25W

+0.05% (W)

47-1M

+0.02% (V)

100-33.2K

Temperature Coefficient (Code)
(ohm)

(ppm/oC)

10-46.4
47-100K
100-2.94K
47-100K
100-2.94K
47-100K
100-2.94K
47-100K
100-2.94K
100-2.94K
10-46.4
47-360K
47-274K
100-4.99K
47-274K
100-4.99K
47-332K
47-274K
100-4.99K
47-332K
47-274K
100-4.99K
100-4.99K
10-46.4
47-1M
47-475K
100-10K
47-1M
100-10K
47-1M
47-475K
100-10K
47-475K
47-475K
100-10K
100-10K
10-46.4
10-1M
100-33.2K
47-1M
100-33.2K
47-1M
100-33.2K
47-1M
100-33.2K
100-33.2K

100(R)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N), 5(V)
50(Q)
25(P)
10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P)
10(N)
5(V)
25(P)
10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N), 5(V)
50(Q)
25(P)
10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P)
10(N)
5(V)
25(P)
10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N), 5(V)
50(Q)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N)
5(V)
25(P), 10(N), 5(V)

Max.
operating
Voltage

Resistance
Values
(E-series)

25V

E-24, E-96

75V

E-24, E-96

100V

E-24, E-96

150V

E-24, E-96

www.susumu.co.jp

RG series

SUSUMU CO.,LTD
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
Thin Film Chip Resistor
Performance

Dimensions & Footprints
Dimensions inch (mm)
L

P

P

R G 1005
R G 1608

W

R G 2012
T

R G 3216

L

W

P

T

.0 4 0 ± .0 0 2

.0 2 0 ± .0 0 2

.0 0 8 ± .0 0 4

.0 1 4 ± .0 0 2

(1 .0 ± 0 .0 5 )

(0 .5 ± 0 .0 5 )

(0 .2 ± 0 .1 )

(0 .3 5 ± 0 .0 5 )

.0 6 3 ± .0 0 8

.0 3 1 ± .0 0 8

.0 1 2 ± .0 0 8

0 .0 1 6 ± .0 0 4

(1 .6 ± 0 .2 )

(0 .8 ± 0 .2 )

(0 .3 ± 0 .2 )

(0 .4 ± 0 .1 )

.0 7 9 ± .0 0 8

.0 4 9 ± .0 0 8

.0 1 6 ± .0 0 8

0 .0 1 6 ± .0 0 4

(2 .0 ± 0 .2 )

(1 .2 5 ± 0 .2 )

(0 .4 ± 0 .2 )

(0 .4 ± 0 .1 )

.1 2 6 ± .0 0 8

.0 6 3 ± .0 0 8

.0 2 ± .0 1

0 .0 1 6 ± .0 0 4

(3 .2 ± 0 .2 )

(1 .6 ± 0 .2 )

(0 .5 ± 0 .2 5 )

(0 .4 ± 0 .1 )

Dimensions (mm)
c

a

b

c

R G 1005

0 .5

1 .6

0 .6

R G 1608

1 .0

3 .0

1 .2

a

R G 2012

1 .2

4 .0

1 .7

b

R G 3216

2 .0

5 .0

2 .0

Recommended Reflow Curve

Power Derating Curve

Sldering Temperature Profile

:For operation above 85degC, power rating must be
derated according to the following chart

300
Peak Temperature 260oC
250
1-5oC/Sec.

1-5oC/Sec.
200
150

10 Sec.

100

120 Sec.

50
1-9oC/Sec.
0

Ordering information
RG

1608

TYPE

S iz e

N

104

TCR

W

R - Va lu e s

-

T5

To le r a n c e

Package

1005

V = 5 p p m /oC

3 d ig its f o r E 2 4 s e r ie s

P = 0 .0 2 %

T1=1000

1608

N =10ppm / C

(E x .1 0 4 = 1 0 0 K

W = 0 .0 5 %

T5=5000

2012

P = 2 5 p p m /oC

4 d ig its f o r E 9 6 s e r ie s

B = 0 .1 %

3216

Q = 5 0 p p m /oC

(E x .4 9 9 2 = 4 9 .9 K

C = 0 .2 5 %

o

R =100ppm / C
o

oh m )

oh m )

D = 0 .5 %

www.susumu.co.jp

RG series

SUSUMU CO.,LTD
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
Thin Film Chip Resistor
Reliability Test Data

Tape & Reel Dimensions (mm)
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RG1608P-1541-C-T5 价格&库存
-> 查询更多价格&库存

很抱歉，暂时无法提供与“RG1608P-1541-C-T5”相匹配的价格&库存，您可以联系我们找货
免费人工找货




推荐型号
	RG1608P-1541-B-T1(SUSUMU)
	RG1608P-1541-P-T1(SUSUMU)
	RG1608V-1541-D-T5(SUSUMU)
	RG1608N-1541-W-T5(SUSUMU)
	RG1608V-1541-B-T1(SUSUMU)
	RG1608N-1541-B-T1(SUSUMU)
	RG1608N-1541-D-T5(SUSUMU)
	RG1608P-1541-D-T5(SUSUMU)
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元器件现货·全球代购·SmartBOM
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SMT贴片·PCBA加工
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PCB Manufacturer
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